What is the influence of the intrinsic and 
extrinsic motivating factors on 
secondary school teachers '  job 
effectiveness in the Brikama cluster?

Methodology
This study adopted a descriptive survey type of 
quantitative research design.  The population of 
this study covered four hundred and eight (408) 

secondary school teachers in the Brikama 
cluster, Regional Education Directorate two, 
west (RED2). It comprised three hundred and 
thirteen (313) males and ninety-five (95) 
females, from five secondary schools within the 
Brikama cluster.  Four of those secondary 
schools are government or government-
subvented schools, with one among them a 
privately-run secondary school in the cluster.